Sir ANM House (4th Floor), 38, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001 
Phone: {033) - 4066 1500-93; Fax: (033)- 2248 7571 

Email: contactus@dianatea.in: Website: www.diznatea.in 

NOTICE OF 114TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND 
INFORMATION ON E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE 

NOTICE is hereby given that the 114th (One Hundred and Fourteen) Annual General Meeting (the 
“AGM or the “Meeting") of the Members of DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED (“the Company”) will be held 
on Monday, the 25th day of August, 2025 at 3.00 PM.(IST) through video conferencing (VC) or other 

audio-visual means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the Mesting (the